PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4373485

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PROJECT FT, INC.	03/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ETHERTRONICS, INC.
Street Address:	5501 OBERLIN DR., SUITE 100
City:	SAN DIEGO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 21

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7764124
Patent Number:	8081032
Patent Number:	8049566
Patent Number:	7834690
Patent Number:	7834691
Patent Number:	8058938
Patent Number:	8150352
Patent Number:	8143946
Patent Number:	9543916
Application Number:	14989566
Application Number:	15367995
Application Number:	15368026
PCT Number:	US0720803
PCT Number:	US1536815
PCT Number:	US1612370
PCT Number:	US1712296
Application Number:	60827033
Application Number:	61215069
Application Number:	61215077
Application Number:	62014575

PATENT REEL: 042048 FRAME: 0040

504326800

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	62100397

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)408-3339

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8585654730

Email: lawgroup@coastalpatent.com
Correspondent Name: JOSHUA S. SCHOONOVER

Address Line 1: PO BOX 131299

Address Line 4: CARLSBAD, CALIFORNIA 92013

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JOSHUA S. SCHOONOVER

SIGNATURE: /JSS/

DATE SIGNED: 04/18/2017

Total Attachments: 3

source=Ethertronics_Patent_Assignment_03_22_2017#page1.tif source=Ethertronics_Patent_Assignment_03_22_2017#page2.tif source=Ethertronics_Patent_Assignment_03_22_2017#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 042048 FRAME: 0041 Company To Company Assignment (WORLDWIDE PATENT RIGHTS)

WHEREAS, Project FT, Inc (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), having a place of

business at: 1327 Gilmore St., Mountain View, CA 94040, US, is the owner of the entire right,

title and interest in and to U.S. and foreign Patent Applications and/or U.S. and foreign Patents

attached hereto as Schedule A (the "Patent Rights") and the inventions claimed therein (the

"Inventions"); and

WHEREAS, Ethertronics, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), having a place

of business at: 5501 Oberlin Drive, Suite 100, San Diego, CA 92121, US, is desirous of

acquiring the full and exclusive right in and to said Inventions and all documents and things

relating to the conception, reduction to practice and/or practice of the inventions (the "Related

Documents") and the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent Rights, including any

Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, in the United States and its territorial possessions

and in any and all foreign countries, including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions,

renewals, re-examination, extension and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming

priority thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, by these presents, does sell, assign and transfer

unto said ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right in and to said Inventions, Patent Rights, and

Related Documents in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries

and the entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement, if any, and

all rights pursuant to 35 U.S.C. §154, in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted

therefor in the United States and its territorial possession and in any and all foreign countries and

in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutions, renewals, re-examination, extension

and reissues thereof, and any other applications claiming priority thereto;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Patent Office Officials in the United States

and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said

Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and

interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE and said

Page 1 of 3

PATENT

REEL: 042048 FRAME: 0042

ASSIGNEE's successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made.

ASSIGNOR:

Project FT, Inc

Date:

March 23, 2017

By: Arshan Aga

Title: CEO

Schedule A

1.	U.S.	Serial	No.	11/904,60	filed §	ptember 26, 2007, now U.S.	Patent No. <u>7,764,124.</u>
2.	U.S.	Serial	No.	12/231,16	∮ filed ∠	ugust 29, 2008, now U.S. Pai	tent No. <u>8,081,032.</u>
3.	U.S.	Serial	No.	12/231,17	0 filed ∠	ugust 29, 2008, now U.S. Pat	tent No. 8,049,566.
4,	U.S.	Serial	No.	12/798,37	filed /	p ril 02, 2010 , now U.S. Pater	nt No. <u>7,834,690.</u>
5,	U.S.	Serial	No.	12/798,37	5 filed A	pril 02, 2010, now U.S. Pater	nt No. <u>7,834,691.</u>
6.	U.S.	Serial	No.	12/799,00	I filed A	pril 14, 2010, now U.S. Pater	nt No. <u>8,058,938.</u>
7.	U.S.	Serial	No.	12/799,54	7 filed A	oril 26, 2010, now U.S. Paten	t No. 8,150,352.
8.	U.S.	Serial	No.	12/900,83	2 filed C	tober 08, 2010, now U.S. Pa	tent No. <u>8,143,946.</u>
9.	U.S.	Serial	No.	14/745,26	I filed J	ine 19, 2015, now U.S. Paten	t No. <u>9,543,916.</u>
10.	U.S.	Serial	No.	14/989,56	§ filed J	nuary 06, 2016, published a	s <u>US 2016/0197582A1</u>
11.	U.S.	Serial	No.	15/367,99	5 filed I	ecember 02, 2016.	
12.	U.S.	Serial	No.	15/368,02	6 filed 1	ecember 02, 2016.	······································
13.	PCT	' Serial	No.	PCT/US(7/20803	filed September 26, 2007.	
14.	PCT	Serial	No.	PCT/US1	5/36815	filed <u>June 19, 2015</u> .	
15.	PCT	`Serial	No.	PCT/US1	6/1237(filed January 06, 2016 .	
16.	PCT	'Serial	No.	PCT/US1	7/1229(filed January 05, 2017.	······
17.	U.S.	Provi	siona	l Serial N). <u>60/82</u>	.033, filed <u>September 26, 20</u>	<u> 106.</u>
18.	U.S.	Provi	siona	l Serial N). <u>61/21</u>	069, filed <u>May 01, 2009</u> .	
19.	U.S.	Provi	siona	l Serial N). <u>61/21</u>	077, filed April 30, 2009.	
20.	Ü.S.	Provi	siona	I Serial N). <u>62/01</u>	.575, filed June 19, 2014.	
21	U.S.	Provi	siona	l Serial N). <u>62/10</u>	397, filed January 06, 2015	<u>.</u>

Page 3 of 3